

Sessions Sl. 14/19

Order No.24. Dt. 11.08.23

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is absent by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

No witness is present today.

For ends of justice case is adjourned today.

To 14.08.23 for evidence.

Dictated and corrected by me.

A.S.J. FTC-II, Lalbagh

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Fast Track Court, Lalbagh
Murshidabad.