



सत्यमेव जयते

Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Fast Track Court Lalbagh Murshidabad

Present -Smt. Barnali Dasgupta
J.O. Code-WB 00878

S.SL-14/2019

Order No. 27 Dt. 15.12.2023

Sole accused person on C B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P. P. In-Charge and Ld defence counsel all are present.

Ld. P. P. In-Charge is present and files a hazira of 02 witnesses namely **Dr. Manash Ranjan Ghosh & LHG Tinu Das** and they are examined as **PW- 05 & PW-06** respectively, cross-examined in full and discharged.

During examination in chief PW-5 has proved the Medical Report marked as Exhibit-1.

During examination in chief PW-6 has proved the Signature over Medical Report marked as Exhibit-1/1.

To- 06.03.2024 for evidence of CSW -05 & 06.

&

07.03.2024 for evidence of CSW -13.

Prosecution to take steps.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC 2 Lalbagh MSD