

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
FAST TRACK COURT -II, LALBAGH, MURSHIDABAD.

PRESENT : Rishi Kushary
S.SL. Case No. 14/19

(GR-2422/18 in c/w Raninagar PS case No. 341/18).

Order No. 32, Dt.10.09.2025

Record is put up as per prayer on behalf of accused person Roni Sk, who surrenders before the court with copy of Aadhar Card and prays for bail.

Accused is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

Recall W.A.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused Roni Sk

Copy served.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld. PP-in-charge along with Ld. Defence Counsel who are present before the court. Perused the case record. Due to absence of accused on yesterday W.A was issued. Thereafter, the accused surrender voluntarily this day.

Considering the submission of both sides as well as the fact that the accused surrendered voluntarily, **I am inclined to permit the accused to remain on same bail** with condition to remain present on each date fixed for trial.

Todate for appearance and evidence.

Inform OC Raninagar PS.

Sd/- Rishi Kushary.
Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC-2, Lalbaagh, Murshidabad.

No. _____

Date : 10.09.25.

Copy forwarded to,

the O/C Raninagar P.S. for information and taking necessary action

Addl. Sessions Judge,
FTC-2, Lalbagh, Murshidabad.